Boil Water Advisory Rescission – US Hwy 19 North of Salt Springs Road, Brown Acres East and Brown Acres West

RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

US Highway 19 North of Salt Springs Road, Brown Acres East and Brown Acres West Subdivision

PWS ID# 651-0324

Today the City of Port Richey is rescinding the boil water notice issued on October 24, 2018. The affected area includes the service area North of Salt Springs Road on the West Side of US Highway 19; including the following subdivisions: West Port, Brown Acres East and Brown Acres West.

The repairs have been completed and satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing that the water is safe to drink has been completed.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact our office.

City of Port Richey
Utilities Department
6333 Ridge Road
Port Richey, FL  34668
(727) 816-1900 ext. 2